When looking for cross-references that are text (not hyperlinks) in sections 1, 2 and 3 in response to Comment #i-56 and in the ICN Ad Hoc, the following issues were discovered. As these should be non-controversial, rather than waiting to submit them as comments against unchanged text in D3.1, it is proposed to request to the Task Force to submit them as a comment from the floor against D3.0:

Section 1

In 14.3.2.1, Page 387, line 34, Figure 14-7 is missing (blank)

Section 2

In 25.6.4.2, Page 241, line 40 change "10-9" to "10" followed by superscript "-9" In 31B.3.4.4, Page 753, line 25 this is the second Figure 31B-1. Change to Figure 31B-2 and renumber onwards

In 31D.7.1, Page 768, line 11 in "can be found in Clause 21.Identification" the final word Identification should be a heading "31D.7.2 Identification"

In 33.2.7, Page 641, line 6 the second paragraph of 33.2.7 has incorrect formatting (large indents).

Section 3

In 40A, Page 339, line 14 change "10-10" to "10" followed by superscript "-10"

Section 6

In the heading for Table 85-8 change "10GBASE-CR4 and 10GBASE-CR10 \dots " to "40GBASE-CR4 and 100GBASE-CR10 \dots "